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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic represent.a-
t.ion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
t.istics Canada by the respondent.s by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Uuality of Data 

When the returns are received by St.at.is-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
nnns havo not boon marie. No attempts have 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquêt.e mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour Ia premire 
fois en 1971 a leur demande pour recueillir des 
données perrnettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de Ia performance de cette im-
port.ante industrie de l'économie carmadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activit.é de leur secteur mu Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concept.s techniques et coroptables de l'en-
quête correspondent. 'a ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adop tés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25 0  jour 
suivant. le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en coors avec 
relies du même rnois I'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualit6 des données 

Des que les déclarat ions parviennent 	Stat.is- 
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homoqénéité en 
les comparant mux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart irihabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant. concerrmC. 
Nous savons qu'il s'mgit Fe de données courarites 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimatLons possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
apporter lea reel iIirat inne r161init iven. II nv 
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been made to remove intercompany transac- 	 a eu aucune tentative faite pour 41iminer lee 
tions. Response is complete except for iso- 	 operations entre societes. Flormis quelques cam 
lated instances where missing values are 	 isolés ob l'on doit extrapoler des valeurm nan- 
extrapolated. 	 quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Conparabilité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1985 
figurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les 
recettes rnensuelles pour l'année étaient sous-
évaiuées de 0.2%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles soot repré-
sentatifs de l'industrie. 

FaiLs saillants (les chiffres de 1985 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Lee recetites d'exploitation pour juillet 1986 
se sont établies a $875.5 millions ($832.9 mil-  
lions), une augmentation de 5.1%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $613.8 mil-
lions ($543.8 millions), une hausse de 12.8%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont. diminué 
de 9.4% pour s'établir b $261.7 millions ($289.1 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 18.6%, pour 
passer a $241.9 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphonn 
ont acheniiné 172.0 millions (156.0 millions) corn-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 99,865 salaries (99,533), 
une augmentation de 0.3%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
15.4 millions (15.5 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution de 0.1%. Les téléphones résiden-
tiels et lee téléphones commerciaux ont repré-
senté respectivement 71.3% (71.5%) et 28.7% 
(28.5%) du nombre total dappareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaitre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205), Section 
des communications et de I'information, Division 
des services, Statistiique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
0T6. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1985 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1985 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for July, 1986 was 
$875.5 million ($832.9 million) up 5.1%. 
Operating expenses were $613.8 million 
($543.8 million) an increase of 12.8 00'. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $261.7 million ($289.1 
million) a decrease of 9.4%. Construction 
expenditures were $241.9 million ($203.9 
million), up 18.6%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 172.0 million (156.0 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 99,865 (99,533) an 
increase of 0.3%. There were 15.4 million 
(15.5 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.1%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.3% (71.5%) and 28.7% (28.5%) res-
pectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or request.s for 
further information on this survey shou]d be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
0T6. 
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I AlL 1 1. llperal irN 8ese,e and Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Co,nsl ruct or, I xperidi I tires, loll Kessmpts and I pI oyees 

NAtAl 1. Ilr,cettriii ci tilperises ,l'ex1,lo,lulirn,, r,Sro,,stral ion, ddpensestieii.osirs,ci ian, cmnicetiorrs interurbaines ci effectils 

Year-to-date 

illet Chiffre c,jsajl 

1985 1986 1985 

UJ;lrt; 	 it lnlr:; 	- 	inilir 	unit lii' 

ii 	 Ii 	;itr S ie1 	- 	cs-es 	licuIl 12i,2i9 577,q 2,2(11,1)7 2,201)15 

I 	service - Service 	interorbairt 492,576 452,2115 3,511,92S 3,036,839 
-ctory advertising - 	Insertions publlcitaires 12,3I5 11,559 88,966 78,411 

Ill hr operating reversie - Autres recettes d'exploi- 
I ation 52,269 69,525 374,792 341,295 

uncollertible rever,je - Moms mntants irrdcou- 
,rubles 6,843 4,914 39,760 33,003 

B'I HAIITL REVEMJE - TOTAL - RFEETTES D'FXPIOITATIIJI 875,546 832,939 5,996,120 5,625,477 

rating expenses - Odpensee d'enploitation: 
'I 	 tenance - Entretien 151,643 132,186 1,033,436 940,216 

• 1reciatiorr - Amortisseirent 172,083 145,976 1,097,063 1,025,360 
if fir - 	Trafic 25,606(2) 26,563(2) 163,761(2) 169,926(2) 

Il -tint ing and coirarrercial 	- Co,mrercialisation 81,832(3) 78,795(3) 539,897(3) 506,432(3) 
tier - Autrea 182,578 160,278 1,237,753 1,156,231 

WIRATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - DO'ENSES D'EXPLOITATION 613,032 543,190 4,071,910 3,798,165 

operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'evploitot inn 261,714 289,141 1,924,210 1,827,312 

try and wage paynents - Total - Rdmundrat ions 298,665 283,817 1,923,754 1,855,621 

IT ruct ion expenditures - Total - OApenses de cons- 
rsrtion 241,883 203,879 1,500,468 1,355,628 

Is1,hone toll 	sesamjes - Cornnuaications interurbaines 	'000 171,951 156,037 1,116,806 1,020,238 

itlnyees(4) 	- Total - Effect ifs(S) 	 No. 	- nbre 99,865 99,533 ... 

Includes reverue from coin telephones. 
I 	V conrpris Ins taxiphones. 
7 	Includes Bell Canada "Operator Services expense". 
7' Eorsprend les "dépenses au litre des services d'assixtance tldphoniques" de Bell Canada. 
t 	 Includes Bell Canada "Cuxtoirer Pronisioning" expense. 
I 	Fonrrend 	les "ddpenses ax titre des services au client" de Bell 	Canada. 

At 	end of month. 
• 	ii 	fin 	tie 	mois. 

TAil I 2_ Nit ci, ii At-' 	I 	I5 	 irs in i', by I yn' (I ii of INtl 4) 

TAll I NJ Z. I irs il urns Pr, service par genre dv sers i cc (en f i n tie mis) 

Rpsidence 	 Business 	 July - Juillet 

isidentiels 	 Conrerciaux 	 1906 	 1981 

I'slivi,xl 	- 	lvilsiiuel Ins 8,445,225 1,874,837 113,240,057 9 	((47,4(19 
'is-party - A deun abonnls 284,733 2,031 286,764 313,857 
-lit i-party - Partagles 543,886 21,383 565,269 584,439 
dide area telephone service (8815) - 

'Urvice 	interurbains plaoifid 	(WArS) . 	. 	. 07,916 87,916 73,524 
in 	- 	Tasiphones ... 149,227 149,227 144,558 

MtI,jle - Mobiles ... 75,488 75,488 04,337 
I rex - CenI rex . 	. 	. 440,254 440,254 303,766 

i-Il 	- 	PBS - 362,622 362,622 358,570 
miter 	- 	Autres 1,144 110,758 111,902 111,098 

A(C}55 I,INES - TOTAL - EICMS DACdS 9,234,988 3,124,511 12,359,499 11,941,958 

1tLEPH&JES(I) - TOTO 	- TLPH0NES(1) 10,998,174 4,447,570 15,445,744 15,466,198 

1' 	B.C. Tel reports number of stscr.ber lines rather than number of telephones. 
I 	B.C. 	Tel 	fail 	hat dx nombre de lignes d'ab000h plutOt que du noerbre de thldphoees. 

• 	I 	pines not 	applicable or not 	appropriate. 
- 	.mE pea 	lieu de figurer. 
- 	I IF 	tern,. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec [tee 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants 	l'enquête mnensue]Ie nj- 
près des principaux réseaux t 1 phii qiien: 

Newfoundland Telephone Compav 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
Brit.ish Columbia Telephone Company 
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